1.​ Donations must be reported based on fair market value if price is 

unknown.  
b.​ Spending Limits 

i.​ Spending limits shall be determined according to composition of a campaign, as 
follows: 

1.​ No Presidential/Vice Presidential campaign shall be valued at more than 
one thousand three hundred (1300) dollars in total. This is a Type V 
bylaw. 

2.​ No Senatorial candidate’s campaign shall be valued for more than one 

hundred fifty (150) dollars. This is a Type V bylaw. 
ii.​ Only campaign expenses used with the intent of influencing an individual’s

[...]

maximum penalty of fifty (50) dollars per instance of violation. 

iii.​ Violating any Type III bylaw has a minimum penalty of fifty-one (51) dollars and 
a  maximum penalty of one hundred (100) dollars per instance of violation. 

iv.​ Violating any Type IV bylaw has a minimum penalty of one hundred and one 
(101) dollars and a maximum penalty of disqualification or one hundred fifty 
(150) dollars per instance of violation. 

v.​ Violating any Type V bylaw has a minimum penalty of disqualification. 
b.​ For every Judicial Panel order concurrent with a penalty, the penalty doubles every